Form 4 72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Section 106 Return of Final Meeting in a S 1 0 6
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up u

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 For official

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

00452994
|
Name of Company |
(a) Insert full name of 1
company [(a) Stadium Transport(Skewen) Ltd
(b} Insert full name(s) and |Me(b) Ross D Connock R N Lews
address{es) PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP
31 Great George Street 31 Great George Street
Bnisto! Bristol
Avon BS1 5QD Avon BS1 5QD
"‘ﬁm%!u Al e - »
he UL 4 ;nted
give notice

(c) delete as appicable 1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) [held on] [summoned for]
@ Insertdate (d) 14 January 2011 pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having an account (of which a copy i1s attached) (e) laid before it
(&) The copy account STOWING how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the
must be authenticated by property of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that the same was done

the wntten signature(s)
of the iquidator;s)  aCCOrdingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting] |

2 thata meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [held on]
[summoned for] (d) pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the
purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of
the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and (¢) {that the same was done accordingly] [no quorum was
present at t Iﬁ ing?
Signed = Date

— ~ {4 -1 -2

Presenter's name, Anjela Czerwak
address and fefife"“e PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP
(fany) genson House

B

AL
A4l 15/01/2011 153
COMPANIES HOUSE

For Official Use

| iminAat e -

Thus form 1s reproduced under the terms of Crown Copynight Palicy Guidance issued by HMSO

SATURDAY




Section 106

Form 4.72 (contd.)

Liquidator's statement of account: creditors’ voluntary

winding up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of

Name of Company Stadium Transport(Skewen) Ltd

From 19 February 2009

(commencement of winding up) to 14 January 2011

(close of winding up)

Statement
:;:ssets Receipt Payment
liabilities
Receipts £ £ £
Cash at Bank 0 0] Costs of Solicitor to Liquidator 5,794
Cash in hand 0 0] Other law costs 0
Marketable Securities o 0] Liquidator's £
Sundry Debtors o 21,3891 Where (% on £ realised) 0
Stock in Trade 0 0| applicable (% on £ distnbuted) 0 62,975
Work in Progress 0 0
Freehold Property 0 o| By whom Creditors
Leasehold Property 0 40,000\ Auctioneer's and Valuer's Charges 15,391
Plant and machinery 0 16,950
Furniture, Fittings, Utensils, etc 0 31,875 | Costs of possession and mantenance of 2750
Patents, Trademarks, etc 0 0 estate '
Investments other than Costs of gazetting and other -4
Marketable Securities 0 0| advertising
Interest 0 158 | Incidental Outlays
Ufn&alc:j Calllsi at Commencement o o| Total costs and £ 86,893
of Winding Up
Amount received from Calls on (1 Debenture £
Contrnibutones made in the 0
Winding Up 0 g
Recelpts per Trad_lng Account 0 0
Other property 0 25712
Tax and other refunds 0 2333 (4 Creditors* £
0 0] o Preferential dividend at 0 00p In £ 0
0 0] on €0
0 0 0 Unsecured dividend at 0 00p in £ 0 0
on £0
0 0
(The estimate of amount to rank for
dividend was £0)
£ 0 112,705
L (in Returns to £
ess £ 0
Payments to Redeem Securities 0 0
Costs of execution 0
Payments per Trading Account 0 0 Y
0 0
Net £ 112,705 BALANCE £ 112,705

Except where otherwise stated all values shown are exclusive of VAT



Section 106 Form 4.72 (contd.)

(1) Assets, including shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the value of
£0 have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclamed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ 0
(b) other unclamed dividends in the winding up £ 0
(¢ moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a
member of the company

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Dated e \4—»—'-' LD

Signed (by the Liquidator) %

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCK LETTERS)

|
ROSS D CONNOCK R N LEWIS |
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOQPERS LLP PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP |
31 GREAT GEQRGE STREET 31 GREAT GEORGE STREET
BRISTOL BRISTOL
AVON BS1 5QD AVON BS1 5QD
Notes

* State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

1 State nominal value and class of share.




